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Everyone is a gift and everyone is gifted 

Wednesday 16th February 2022 
Dear Parents and Carers, 
 

Bowles 2022 
Oakwood Class are having a blast at Bowles! Thankfully the weather is much better today, 
but that didn’t stop everyone having a great 1st day. Mr Chapman and Mrs Plowman will be 
sharing some pictures on Seesaw throughout the trip. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

mailto:twineham.eschools.co.uk
mailto:office@twineham.w-sussex.sch.uk


West Sussex County Council 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
Fundraising Success 
Thank you for the incredible support for Easyfundraising and Cancer Research. If you 
haven’t signed up yet, please visit 

https://www.easyfundraising.org.uk/causes/twinehamcofeschool/ 
to earn valuable funds for the school when you shop online. 
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West Sussex County Council 

World Book Day: Thursday 3rd March 2022 
 

 
 
We love World Book Day at Twineham! We are looking forward to a visit 
from Amanda who will be running an amazing Usborne Book Fair and 
sponsored reading challenge – more details soon. 
 

Children are invited to dress up 
on Thursday 3rd March, 

inspired by a book they enjoy! 
 
Ms Kelsey Visiting 
Ms Kelsey, Interim Headteacher at Twineham from 25th April for Summer and 
Autumn, will begin weekly visits to the school after half-term to help with transition. 
She will join me on the gate from 8:30am on Wednesday 2nd March and she greatly 
looks forward to meeting you. 

 



West Sussex County Council 

Diary Dates 
 

 
Kind regards, 

 
Scott Reece,  
Headteacher 

Tuesday 15th to Friday 18th February   Oakwood Class residential trip to Bowles 

Monday 21st February   Half-term break 

Monday 28th February  1st day back after half-term 
Tuesday 1st March  Shrove Tuesday – Chartwells Pancake Day 

Menu 

Thursday 3rd March  World Book Day – children can 
dress up, inspired by any book! 

Friday 1st April   FOTS Welly Walk  
Friday 8th April   Last day before Easter Holidays 

 Mr Reece’s last day 

Monday 25th April   1st day of Summer Term 
Monday 2nd May   Bank Holiday 

Monday 30th May   Half-term break 

Monday 6th June   School closed for INSET 

Friday 8th July   School closed for INSET 
Friday 15th July  Festival of Sport: a day to celebrate being 

active with climbing, tennis, cricket, 
archery and more! 

Thursday 21st July   Last day of school year 

Friday 22nd July   Additional day off school to honour 
Queen’s Platinum Jubilee during June half 
term. 


